
JR* 

Decision No. 82577 -..-;,-------
BEFORE IRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF ~~IFORNIA 

In the Matte= of the Application of ) 
CALIFORNIA CITIES WATER COMPANY, ~ 

a California corpora~ion, ~ 

For authorization to incr~ase rates ~ 
and charges for water service in its 
Cowan Heights District to offset 
increases in the cost of purchased 
wa ter and power. • S 

OPINION ---------

Application No. 54516, ' 
(Filed December 14, 1973; 
amended January 15, 1974) 

California Cities Water Company' (CCWC) seeks authority 
to increase i~s Cowan Heights District metered rate;hl approxi­
~tely $7,210 (4.25 percent) to offset increased purchased water 
and electric power costs. 

CCWC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Consolid~ted Water 
Company whose general office is located in Miami, Florida. CCW'C 
operates water systems throughout california which are organized 
into six operating districts. !he Cowan Heights District is 
located adj~cent to the city of Tustin in Orange County. The other 
operating districts are located in Los Angeles, Santa Barbara, San 
Luis Obispo, Lake, and San Bernardino Counties. As, of September 30, 
1973 the recorded utility plant in CCWC's Cowan Heights District 

was $898,734 with an accrued: dc.preciation reserve of .. $141,396. 
CCWC's presently effective Cowan Heights District rates 

were established oy Decision No. 79669 dated February 1,.1972 on 
Application No. 52176 for a general rate increase to the Cowan 

11 No increase is proposed for its public fire hydrant service 
and.const:uction flat rate service rates. 

-1 ... 



e 
A-54516 CM/JR * 

Heights District. This decis.ion authorized rates which were 
expected to produce a 7.6 percent return on rate base for the 
test year 1971. 

CCWC purchases all of its water for the Cowan Heights 
District from the Red Hill Water Company~ a California mutual w3ter 
company. 
Increased Purchased Water Costs 

The Red Hill Water Company increased its rates from 
90 cents to 95 cents per thousand eubie £eet~ effective November l~ 
1973. This 5 cents per Mcf increase applied to 1971 test ye~ 
purchased water quantities results in an increase in purchased 
water costs of $2~350 over the a~ount allowed in Decision 
No. 79669. 
Inere~ed Electric Power Costs 

Afte~ CCWC's rates were established by Decision No. 79669 
the Commission authorized several increases in the electric rates 
of the Southern California Edison Company (Edison)· who supplies 
electrie service to CCWC's Cowan Heights District. !he application 
of Edison's rates in effect on November 1, 1973 to 1971 test year 
purchased power quantities results in an increase in this expense of . 
$4,860 over the amount allowed in Decision No. 79669:. 
Rate of Return 

CCWC alleges that its proposed rates applied to the IS71 
test year summary of earnings adopted in Dec"is,ion No. 79669 will 
produce additional revenues of $7,210 as set forth in revised 
Exhibit B to the amended application. This $7,210 estimated in­
crease in revenues exactly offsets the estimated $4,860 incre~se 
in the cost of pureb4sed power and $"2,350 increase in the co::;t of 
purchased water resulting in the maintenance of the 7.6 percent 
rate of return authorized by Decision No. 79669. The Commission 
staff prepared a report dated January 25, 1974 setting forth the 

-2-



A-S4Sl6 CM/JR * 

results of its investigation and analysis of the ap~lication. This 
report, received ~s Exhibit 1, states that the staff, after review 
of the application, the amended application, and the, related· ex­
hibits and after preparing its own independent work papers, con­
clucles that CCWC' s computations are rc<:sonable; that the requested 
increase will offset increased expenses resulting from an increase 
in the cost of purchased electric power .and :tn increase in the eost 

. of purchased water; and that the earnings which would be produced 
under the conditions set forth in the application and the emended 
ap?lication would not result in a rate of return in excess of that 
authorized by Decision No. 79669. 
Rates 

CCWC's Cowan Heights District present end proposed rates 
for general metered· service areas follows: 

Quantity Rates: 
First 700 cu. ft. or less 
Next 19,300 cu. ft .. , per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 30,000 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft. 
.Over 50,000 cu~ ft., per 100 cu~ ft. 

Minimum Charge: 

For5/S x 3/4-inch meter 
For 3/4-ineh meter 
For l-iuch meter 
For 1-1/2~inch meter 
For 2-inch meter 
For · 3-inch meter 
For 4-inch meter 

Present 
Per Meter 
Per Month 

$ 5.00 
0.29 
0.23 
0.20 

$ 5.00 
6.50 
9.50 

15.50 
22.50 
45.00 
75.00 

Proposed 
Per Meter 
Per Month 

$. ~.21 
0.302 
0.240 
0.209 

5.21 
6.80 
9.90 

16,.15, 
23.45 
46.90 
78·.20 

Copies of the ~pplicati~n were served and publication 
was made as required by this Commission. There were no protests. 
Findings 

1.. Applicant is in need of increased revenues to offset 
increases in purchased water and electric costs plus associated 
costs. 

-3-



e 
A-54S16 CM/Ja * 

2. Applicant's estimate that $7,210 of increased revenue 
is required to offset the increased costs referred to herein is 
reasonable, and rates to produce $7,210 will be authorized. 

3. the increases 3uthorized herein will offset 
increas~d costs but will not produce reVenues that will result in 
a rate of return in excess of the rate of return found reasonable 
i~ D~cision No. 79669 dated February 1, 1972 in Application 
No. 52176 for a general rate increase for the Cowan Heights 
Dist:ict. 

4. The increases· in rates and charges authorized by this· 
decision are justified, and are reasonable; and the present rates 
and charges, insofar as they differ from those prescribed by this 
decision are for the future unjust and unreasonable. 

A public hearing is not necessary_ 

The Commission concludes that the application ~hould be 

granted to the ex~ent set forth in the order which follows. 

-4-



e 
A-54$~6 CM/JR * 

ORDER --- ... -.- ..... -

IT IS ORDERED that afeer the effective date of this 
order, California Cities Water Company is authorized to file the 
revised rate schedules attached to this order as Appendix A, and 
concurrently to cancel and withdraw presently effective schedules 
for the general metered serviees. Sueh filing shall comply With 
General Order No. 96-A. !he effective date of the revised· 
schedules shall be four days after the date of filing. The 
revised schedules shall apply only to· service rendered on and 
after the effective date thereof. 

!he effective date of this order is the date 
hereof. 

Dated at ___ San __ Fra_an_cis_sc_:Q ___ , Ca1iforni.;:, this !~1-0 
day of __ M_A....;R..;.;CH~~ ____ , 1974. 

-5-



e 
A.. 54516 JR 

APPENDIX A 

Schedule No. CH-l 

APPLI CA 'BILI'l'Y" 

. 
A~plicable to all metered water service. 

TERRITORY 

Cowa.."l Ranch, Pea.cock Hil1~ and vicinity. lOCll.ted two miles 
northeast of ~tin, Orange County • 

. RATES 

Ql.1M.tity Rates: 

First 700 cu~tt. or less ••••••••••• ~ •••••• 
Next 19?300 eu.ft., ~r 100 eu.tt ••••••••••• 
Next 30?OOO eu.ft., ~r 100 cu.tt ••••••••••• 
Over 50,000 CUFfe., per 100 eu.tt ••••••••••• 

V.inimum Cha.rg.e: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter ••••••••••••••••••• ~. 
For ,/4-ineh meter .......................... . 
For l-ineh meter ...... ~ .......... ' ... ., .• 
Por 1-1/2-ineh moter ••••••••••••••••••••• 
For 2-inch meter ...•.. _ .. _ .•.•.•.•..• 
For ,.--inch meter •••••••••••••• _ ...... . 
For J...-in.eh meter .... .,. ........................... . 

The Minimum Charge will entitle .the ~tomer 
to the quantity or water which tha.t minimum 
ehAr~e Will pureha3e at the Quantity Rate~. 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$ 5 • .21 
.302 

. .240' 
.. 209 

$ 5.21 
6.$0 
9.90:· 

16.15 -
23.75 
46.90 
78 .. 20 

(I) 

I 
(I) 

(I) 

eI) 


